o/ City of Planning & Building Safety Department
BRAN’[’DN 421-9" Street. Brandon MB. R7A 4A9
T: 204.729.2110 F;: 204.728.2406
Variance to Zoning By-law 6642
Drew Leslie Ann Rosteski
Con-Cor Homes

1141 5th Street
Lots 33 and 34, Block 28, Plan 7 BLTO

Name of Property Owner:

Name of Applicant:

Civic Address of Property:

Legal Description of Property:

References:
BAPD Development Plan By-law No. 78/01/04
Applicable Secondary Plan By-law
City of Brandon Zoning By-Law No. 6642
Urban Design Standards and Guidelines

**Prior to submitting a formal application, the Planning & Building Safety Department strongly recommends that all
applicants meet with @ Community Planner to complete a pre-application review**

Variance Request:

See Letter of Intent

To Increase the modmom nuwer- of Dwellipg Units Gropm —}wota_)
r,\wa)&wa oty To Hheee (3) dwﬂixbor{@ Inthe RUD Tasdustia)
Low Dens'*’r\xj H\J\x\p\& %\\3 PAINS

| undertake to observe and perform all provisions of The Planning Act, the Development Plan, the Zoning By-law, and the
provisions of other relevant laws, by-laws or agreements.

Signature of Ownerﬂ_@@)/@m ¢ Date: 01/12/15

Address: 23 Magnolia Drive Brandon MB E-Mail:

Home Phone: ;i 5-70’ 023S Work Phone:

Signature of Applicant: Date: 01/12/15

Address: 408 Park Aven randon MB R7A 7A8 E-Mail: contactus@concorhomes.ca
Home Phone: Cell Phone: Work Phone: (204) 727-3799

The personal information which you are providing Is being collected under the authotity of The Planning Act and will be used for the purpose of approving this application. Information is ako being collected for the
purpose of statistical reporting. It is protected by the Pr ion of Privacy of The Freedom of Infarmation and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have any questions about the collection and/or use of information,
contact lennifer Houlthan, FIPPA Coordinator, City of Brandan Planning & Bullding Safety Department, 421 - a" Street, Brandon, M ba, R7A 4AS, Telephone 204.7259-2116

FOR PLANNING DEPARTMENT JSE ONLY: . B
Community Planner: lee Planning File No.: v '/C"f_' S -}] CityView No‘:O)O Iy = 3&
Date Application Received: Mo/ 85/ )3 Payment Date:mO(Z‘bZlb Receipt No.:aQ]S— ab5) Amount: $ SA9S. i

Variance - Application REVD1/13




o/ City of Planning & Building Safety Department
BRAN'[DN 421 - 9" Street. Brandon MB. R7A 4A9
T: 204.729.2110 F: 204.728.2406

Letter of Authorization

01/12/15

Date:

To: City of Brandon
Planning & Building Safety Department
421 -9" Street
Brandon, MB
R7A 4A9

1141 5th Street

RE: (address or legal description of application)

| (We) hereby give authorization to:

Con-Cor Homes

(Applicant’s name)

To apply for a Development application for the above address.

Registered Owner(s) on the Current Status of Title or Certificate of Title:

Drew Rostese! "Duukodal” — 1fwfrus

Name (Print) Name (Signed) Date
Name (Print) Name (Signed) Date
Name (Print) Name (Signed) Date
Name (Print) Name (Signed) Date

Variance - Letter of Authorization REVO1/13




March 16, 2015

City of Brandon Planning & Building Safety Department
421-9" Street

Brandon, Manitoba

R7A 4A9

Re: Letter of Intent for Variation of 1141-5' Street (Lot 33 & 34 Block 28, Plan 7 BLTO)

Con-Cor Homes on behalf of the owner Drew Leslie Ann Rosteski, is applying for a variance to the City of
Brandon Zoning By-law 6642 in order to increase the maximum number of dwelling units from two (2) to three
(3) in the Residential Low Density Multiple Family (RLD) zone.

The property is designated “Residential” as per Map 1: Urban Land Use in the Brandon & Area Planning District
(BAPD) Development Plan (DP) 2013 [By-law 95/01/12]. Applying for a variance to increase the density of this
property from 2 units to 3 units would meet specific residential policies in the BAPD DP 2013; specifically 2.2.2
Housing Mix, 2.2.4 Density, and most importantly 2.2.3 Housing Affordability.

Con-Cor Homes is seeking approval to build a triplex to replace the home currently located on the property. This
will help create three affordable units for purchase at this location which is only 2 blocks away from George
Fitton Elementary School which makes this a great location for young families. The building will conform to
components of the new Urban & Landscape Design Standards specifically Part 4 Building Design and Part 5
Landscape Design. Specifically the use of defined front entrances, covered porches, using design elements from
surrounding buildings and landscaping along the buildings exposed foundation. Con-Cor Homes will work with
the Planning Department in order to make sure the exterior of the building maintains some elements of the
area; but at the same time modernize the building.

The building has been designed to have two units that contain 2 bedrooms each while the third unit will have 3
bedrooms. The required parking will be accommodate off the rear lane. This is the exact variation that was

applied for and approved next door at 1151-5™ Street.

We look forward to working with the Planning Department through the variation process and hope to receive a
supportive recommendation as we are trying to help provide affordable housing in the area.

Sincergly,

Geoff Gregoire
Con-Cor Homes



1141 BTH &TREET

LOT: 33/24 BLOCK: 286 PLAN: 7 £
&
e
8
=
3
4
*
@ . 491 B71B" 5. 738m] ;
- H
LS |, oEla 8 23 9 D343l ' 2o [LEE )
| 1 ! !
bV —— — 2§ 3 BEDROOM - 3 UNIT CORDOMINUM
EUNGALOU WOOD-FRAME CONSTRICTION
USAGE ARES
BEELOFBIRDING - 2560w 2660 FT1
BULDING LAND USAGE - 4158
= AREA OF DECKS & STERS « 2, Th 45 FTY
§ DECKS § STEPS LAND USAGE - 415
5 AREA OF CONCRETE SRFACES - W12 [Tt 11T n
$ CONCRETE SURFACE LAND LSAGE -2 T% 5(
2 AREA OF ASPIALT SURFACES - 905w IO FT1 pi
2 ASPHALT SURFACE LAND LEAGE - 6.8% "
3 AREA OF LANDECAPING BEDS - 14870 10 FT1 i
LANDSCAPING BED LAND USAGE - mx 2
AREA OF GRASS SURFACE - B9.26<" 1968 FT1 4
GRASH SURFAGE LAND UAGE - l6.0%
E LOT SIZE: Ipiim BO0') X 3% 120-3°] -L
40" HIGH CEDARS LOT AREA: 350.08t (608 FTY
o CONCEAL 5 TONIG: RLD
midﬁﬁm. TINFUM SITRG REGUIREMENTS: YBRDESIGN
SITE AREA: L U436 FTY
thed 83 816 STREET N, BRANDON, 1B R7A
GARBAGE ?sg;gﬁv:w}ﬂz?%}_ar 7047274545 RBURGESHHB?DES\GN CA
] x : 6.0 196"
LEGATION TARD « NTERIOR: Lén 60" @ ;
0 e CEDARTOHE SIDE TARD + CORNER: .02 00l 8y &
3 : o) q S
FENCE 70 CONCEAL SIDE OF- TLAXIN STiNG RECUIREMENTS: I § -
GARBAGE CONTANERS BILONE HEGHF 6 3601 nEGwd
H3oog
. o E o
’ﬂ- ziBad
LA GEEEL
. - g Botiz
! |Br—ROOF vaxT [ o . g 5k @ 5
i I E AND EPREGD OF PLANTS AT MATURITT:  PLANTENG BED GUANTES: H 8 Zans ]
g e z 3 dyen
F H ALPIRE CARFET SN PLANTNG BED 3 £ gé ] Bﬁ
i 2 ANPEE COMe ALPhe CARPET ——— 4 & Jubds
FE 3 smer o 4 X ALPINE CARPEL ANPER -
! B ROCE VT - 4¢° GINPERUS COMAUNIS 'ALEINE CARPET'
TRk BURNING 224 4 X TURRISTAN BURNNG BUSH
o i CRUONYMUS NANIS FRKESTARICUS]
‘ ‘ HEIGHT, 247 3 X DUARF AL BERTA SPRICE
SPREAD: 30" (PICEA GLAICA ‘CONCA)
o ‘ ] DUARF ALBERIA BERUCE ASSORTED PERENNIAL FLOUERS
= . PICES GLAICA CONEA)
R -~ ROCF vENT . Ve 8
: SEREAD: 48
l NE f I
I ’
BLANTIG 61265
| ZSEORTED PERINAL FLOVERS
A 12 GALLON
| At OTHER SHRIED AND TREES
I 2GALON
= T
. F . 3 &
5
S #
G- — 3
= Iy
S g S é - LN SIPFORT VEBERG
]i = — & 2 ETTLED LAYER OF MULCH fooT SRoIN RooT PR im o)
> = Q 12 ML TILED e 22l i 2
= 3 84 N 3 o i ; > 4 . {
1"6 ;‘ BROKEN UP 501 SUPPORT BTAKE A iy [D_l § 8
5 e
4 N N o 4 : - B¢ RCOT BALL WOTH X ROOT BALL WDTH @) 72
I > i wd
T &%
T ] I~ R
| u §
; —
| 50 1526081 ' = it
i
5
2 b4
5 2
SITE PLAN Eolg | kg
g 5
[ 5 Sl
SHEET NUMBER:

AC.O

Tt DRARIG b THE PROPERTY CF YER CRAFTNC MY K0T B2 REFRCDUCED SFHOMT LRATIER CONGENT FRor T Desianem | FILE NUMBER: w4103




z
PREFINSHED METAL

VENTED SOIT PARELS

PREFINBHED MIZTAL FASCIL

7

"OYER 2 X & ROUGH FASCIA BOARD

| . _MEAL cliD

POSTS 4 BEAM

Fa—
— ACRTLKC STUCCO EXTERIOR FINISH

TERIOR El EVATION

| e

STONE VEMEER

_ VALLET FLASHING REQUIRED
UHERE ROOF SLOPES INTERSECT

FRE-FNISHED METAL FASCIA

PREMISHED METAL . -

VENFED SOFFIT PANELS

ACRYLIC 6TUCE0.
EXTERIOR FIBH

OVER 2 X & ROUGH FASCIA BOARD

POSTE A BEAN
STONE VEMNEER

EvATIO!

PREFINISHED METAL FASCIA

GVER 2 6 ROUGH FASCIA BOARD

_METAL CLAD
FOSTS £ BEAM

WEE;

ACRYLC STUICCE |
0 SATERIOR FNEH

0% v BERS = N IS IANNN I ABEEANANNARELANE VAT UEE VUK FRUNNHHIE]

ED TETAL FASCIA

¢
PREFNSHED FETAL 7]
VENTED SOFFIT PANELS

FRESSURE TREATED _ o

WooD PesT |

T OVER 1 X 6 ROUGH FASCHA BOARD:

D ———————
ACRTUC STUOCO |
EXTERIOR FINSH

TS ERAUTG 18 E SROPERTY OF YER DRIFINCOESN 258 MeY NGT B2 REPRODUCED uhoUT LRSTTER COMBENT FRO2 THE DESIGNER.

ARCHIEGT STAMP:

ENGINEER 8TAMP:

M

YBRDESIGM

813 4TH STREFT . BRANDON, MB RIA 24
2047274049 RBURGESSE tBRDESIGN.CA

g, w
a4k 2
BEZ 2
wESuh
mE?gS
R 28590
41 GLEIE
P E\’IE(Z
R o wrEhZ
b 4] gmum@
2 3 FEPE
3 |¢ Lhean
g |4 ELLEL
afel
o
i
ol g lF
| % |LE
.
i
of & @l
| » 358
= s ¥
oL BB
| Gl
T B
= }
2 g
I | g
=
SHEET MUMBER:
A2,0
FILE NUMBER: 2014173




o
3 PLY 2 &0 UOOD PEAM _
laalmt SUFFORTING ROOF ABOVE

s 1z
LPLY X 8 BT, wod
" BOET BUPPORTING BEAM 4SOVE

4 FLY 2% & P.T. 600D
FOST BEAM ABOVE

L o ' -4 W
3 | st | sow sH
R sxn
HORL HORZ
a—y =,

ARCHITECT STAMP:

SENERAL ROTES:

L ALL CGNCRETE BELOW GRADE REQUIRES DAMF-FRCOFMNG 45 PER ART. 4133
OF THE MANTOBA BULDING CODE 2010

BEDROOH OVERRANGE MICROUAVE _
BEDROOM 10-0" X 105 HAPTBHERTD 10 BERoR

86" X II'g" 1 1B-10" x H-8"

2. EXTERICR STARS AND LANDINGS, UHERE DASTANCE FROH TOP OF STAIRS OR LANDING
TO THE FINISHED: GRADE 15 GREATER THAN 24° BUT LESS THAN T, REQUIRE GUARD RAILS
36" HiGH MEASURED VERT. FROM 4 LINE DRAWN THROUGH THE CAITSIDE EDGES OF STAIR
NOBINGS 4 36° HIGH AT LANDINGS, UNERE THE DISTANCE FROM TGP OF STEFS OR
LANCING TO FINISHEEY GRADE 15 GREATER THAN T2, GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHALL NOT BE
LESS THAN 36" HisH MEASURED VERT. FROM A LINE DRALN THROUGH THE OUTSIDE
EDGES OF STAIR NOSINGS § 42 HIGH AT LANDINGS OR BALCONIES. ALL GUARDS WTHN
DUELLING UNITS SHALL BE 36" HIGH AT STAIRS AND LANDINGS,

3. BMOKE ALARMS SHAL. BE INSTALLED BY PERMAMENT CONNECTION TO AN
ELECTRICAL CIRCUT AND SHALL HAYE NO DIECOMNECT SURTCH BETWEEN THE
OVERCURRENE DEVICE AN THE SMOKE ALARM. 46 FER ART 30004 OF THE MBC 2010,
— SMOKE ALARME MUST BE KSTALLED ON EYERY FLOGR LEVEL, NCLIDING BASEMENTS,
ng&&%;ﬁaﬁmm THAT 5 34 OR MORE ASBOVE OR BELOW THE ADJMCENT FLOOR LEVEL  SMOKE ALARMS
e N ARE LOCATED it EACH SLEEPING ROOH AND 1N A LOCATION BETIIEEN THE SLEEPNG
N ROOMS AND THE REMAINGER OF THE STORY A% PER ART. 3.10.12.3 OF THE MBC 201G,
DIS»&NCE FROM ANT POINT OR 4 FeOOR LEVEL TO A SMOKE ALARM SHALL NOT SXCEED

56"

24 117"

3

&

i
&
v
s

Y

!

I

4

I

|

I

B X o

WKE ALARIMS SHALL CONFORM FO CAN / LG 6531

8 1

LIV NG
" % 13-0"

DON GAS H fiGATion Pre

kX

I
%MDER

—t 4 4 CARBON MONOXIDE ALARN |5 REQUIRED N A RESDENTIAL CCOUPANCY THAT
SHARES A UALL OR FLOOR/CELING ASSEMBLY WiTH A STORAGE GARAGE OR THAT 8
ADJAGENT TO 4N ATTC OR CRAIE SPACE 10 WHICH THE STORAGE GARAGE I8

ADJACENT, A CARBON HONGKIDE DETECTOR SHALL BE INGTALLED AS PER ART. 9.37.3.2.
OF MBG 2010 -‘

B. EAVEBTROUGHS WITH DOUMSPOUTS AND EXTENSIONS ARE REQUERED TO DRAIN WATER
kY PROM THE SHILDING. THE FNSHED GRADE ARGIND THE BULDING SHALL BE
ELOPED ALAY FROM THE BUEDING TO HELP N THE DRAINAGE OF WATER, YBRDESIGN

B X 6l 2
<

BEDROOM

ot G i g it

ENGINEZR STAMP:

HORZ, GLIDER

?xB

48 ¢ 4
HORL.

_ BULKHEAD FOR
[ Ry DTG

" BY-FAgS

542 17

83047 STREET N, BRANDION, M8 R7A 249
| OF THE MBC 3010 204727.4547 RBURGESSHERDESIGN CA

5. RESIENTIAL STAR DIMENSIONS 45 PER ART €.

RIBE » 15747 TEAX. HEIGHT
RIN = 8.268" Mik. TREAD (3757 Wi/ NOSRIG)

RV TECTHNG

le™ SHEL .
T+ =| - e sHELYING

L VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS: A5 PER ART 4.3 MBC 2010

<THE QUTDOCR AR SUFFLY BUCT MUGT BE COMKECTED TO THE RETURN AIR FLEMIM

NOT LESG THAN 15" UPBIREAM OF THE FURNACE OR HAVE AN ACCEETABLE MIXING

BEDROOM
20" x 10-0"

éusm

2B X &
26 % &

48 X 4
FORZ,

R.B.

e

-THE PRINCIPLE EXHAUST FAN MUBT BE CONTROLLED B A MANGAL SUITCH LOCATED
CENTRALLY IN THE DUELLING UNIT 4ND GLEARLY MARKED "VENTLATION FAN', AND THE
CONTROL. MUET INCLUDE PROVISIONS TO ALLGU REDUCTION OF THE FAN'S FLOW 10 WiTHi
S Tirer s BO% CF THE TOTAL YENTILATIGN CAPACITY.

¢ “BATHROOM AND BEDROOM DOGRS REGUIRE AN LNDER CUT OF 17 OF AN INCH.

~THE KITCHEN PRINCIPAL EXHAUST DICT 15 REQUIRED TO BE FITTED WTH A GREASE

FLTER.

ga

. v 20vE HliT, X =
A1 37 3 R MG X R = X W
L Ad S i

VERIFIED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR
BIFORE GOMMENCEMENT OF LORK.

ALL DISCREPANGIES TO BE
REPORTED [N WRITING TO DESIGNER.

ALL HEASUREMENTS TO BE FEILD

2 - MEX &
DRAUN BY,
APEROVED BY:

25 117"
bR

i~ & ATTIC ACCESE HATCH REQURED - 36° X 2 MIN. DIMENSIONS A% FER 4RT 9R1LI GF

48" BT-RASS H THE MBC 2010 LGCATION DETERIMINED 2T OUHER/CONTRACTOR),

HATCHED AREA 10 BE
CELING FGR HR

"~ peATcHED \REA 10 BE DROPPED

CELING AR HRY DUCNG in PROFESGIONAL ENGIEER, LICENSED TO FRACTICE N HANTOBA WILL BE PROVIDED.
RAD MITIGATION PISE

2. FABRICATOR'S DRAUNGS GF FLOOR AND ROOF §TSIEH CERTIFED BY A

N 1 10, ALL BEDROOM UNDOS ARE REQUIRED 10 PROVIDE AN INOBSTRICTED OPENNG.
UFPH AREA ROT 1555 THAN 3.8 AND NG DIMENSION LESS THAN 15"
8210, OF THE MANITES4 BUL DING COUE 2010

NE et a5 1
N

03 '

U. CAB-OVER' FLOOR JOITé MUST BE NSULATED TO MM, R-26 AND VAPGUR BARRER
INSTALLED SUFFICIENTLY CLOSE TO WARN $IDE A5 PER ARTICEE 9.%5.4.2 OF THE MBC
w0

®
A H
i\
R

5-3 12"
3.3

B 12 DECKS THAT HAVE ANY GNE OF THE FOLLOWING MERTIONED ARTICLES MI6T B2
B CONSTRUCTED 48 FER ARTICLE 8122 (2010 MANTOBA BILDING CODEY

1. MORE THAN ONE STOREY

2 WITH 4 ROOF GvER

STRAP Wl 3 27 8TRAP WALL 3 117

. MORE TH: SQFT,
UNDER-COUNTER BNEER-CCUNTER 4. DISTANCE FROM THE GROUND LEVEL TO THE INDERSIDE OF DECK JOISTS

DIEMUASHER olsHuasHER
MCROUAYES DINING OVER-RANGE HICROUWAYE/ _|
HOOD FaN DUCTED TO EXTERIOR HOCD FaR DECTE T EXTERIOR

EXCEED 24"
5. 1 ATIACHED 0 ANOTHER STRUCTURE, UNLESS IT CAN BE DETERMING
THAT THE DIFFERENTIAL MOYEMENT WILL NOT ADYERSELY AFFECT THE

BY

58" x 9-8" FERFORMANCE OF THAT STRUCTURE.

13, LINTELS SUBJECT 70 CONCENTRATED LOAD TO BE DESIGNED
$ AUPSLIED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER

1, FLGORS ON GROUND SHALL BE EQUPPED WTH A ROUGH N FOR & SUBFLOOR
DEPRESSURIZATION STSTEM AS PER ARI. 2243 3) OF THE MBC 2010. CONSISTS OF & 2"
PIPE INSTALLED THROUGH THE FLOOR, TO THE CENTER OF THE FLOOR AND
CAPPED ABGVE THE FLOUR UITH THE CAP LABELED “DEPRESBIRIZATION SYBTEM®

REVIZIONS
CORMENT
T8UED FOR CLIENT REVIEL { PRIGING

GENERAL NOTES

LvING
7o' x 176"

1141 5TH 8TREET
MAIN FLOOR BULDING FLAN

PROJECT NAME:
SHEET NAME:

DATE
[EYrE)

TXE0 X 60

60" BY-FABS

SHEET MUMBER:

w BULDING PLAN
O ALO

2 PQE FRTINEP,
r Aaav; Ro5 SPEORING DA 42OVE

2 WADE VERT, GUDER IDE VERT.
—_————

23 FLY 2 X 1o WOOD BEA

SUPPORTING ROSF ABOVE
4 PLY 2 X 10 BOOD SEa
SUFFORTING ROOF ABOVE

4 PLY 24 BT 0SB 3
POST SUPPORTING BEAM A230VE ™ 4

_eow L &= U7 &4 12 64" ‘
DECK  ux P e
0K B ‘Qn

4FLY2XFGIUOODB.AN 20

4PYIX & PT Luchsasr

e =n:
Y 2 X 6 P.1. BO0D POBT_y

FORTING BEAM ABOVE ]
5

T

T suPPoRTMNG BEAM ABOVE
I iz
i

- 1135 CRARNG b THE PROSERTr OF FER DRAFTNGIESIGN AND MY NOT 52 REFRODUCED (IbORY URITTEN CONSENT FRots THE DEsim | FILE NUMBER: k03




	Application (V-04-15-B)
	Letter of Authorization (V-04-15-B)
	Letter of Intent (V-04-15-B)
	Site Plan 1 (V-04-15-B)
	Site Plan 2 (V-04-15-B)
	Site Plan 3 (V-04-15-B)

